name of any person or body from 
which the cells originated.

A person who violates or threat-
ens to violate this Act may be en-
joined in any court of competent 
jurisdiction.

A person who has violated this 
Act is liable for a civil penalty not to 
exceed two thousand five hundred 
dollars ($2,500) per day for each vi-
olation in addition to any other pen-
alty established by law. That civil 
penalty may be assessed and recov-
ered in a civil action brought in any 
court of competent jurisdiction.

Protecting Consumers Right to 
Informed Consent